# .40.00 120938

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fabienne PIROUX	05/13/2008
Gregoire MATHEY	05/12/2008
Emmanuel VALENTIN	05/21/2008
Samuel DUBRENAT	05/16/2008
Pierre CHAUSSADE	05/14/2008
Francoise RIGAL	05/13/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE
Street Address:	18 Avenue d'Alsace
City:	COURBEVOIE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92400

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12093892

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: kcapers@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	325860US0PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keena Capers

PATENT
REEL: 021624 FRAME: 0292

500665191

Total Attachments: 12

source=325860USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=325860USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=325860USASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=325860USASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=325860USASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=325860USASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=325860USASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=325860USASSIGNMENT#page8.tif

source=325860USASSIGNMENT#page10.tif source=325860USASSIGNMENT#page11.tif

source=325860USASSIGNMENT#page9.tif

source=325860USASSIGNMENT#page12.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021624 FRAME: 0293** 

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	(1) PIROUX Fabienne, 112 Avenue du Président Wilson, Appt A-51,		
NSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE		93210 LA PLAINE SAINT- DENIS, FRANCE		
DDRESS OF HE INVENTORS:	(2) MATHEY Grégoire, 35 Avenue Albert Viger,			
		5110 CHATEAUNEUF SUR LOIRE, FRANCE		
		(3) VALENTIN Emmanuel, 53 Avenue Général Leclerc,		
		94420 LE PLESSIS TREVISE, FRANCE		
		(4) DUBRENAT Samuel, 174 Boulevard Berthier,		
		75017 PARIS, FRANCE		
	(5) CHAUSSADE Pierre, 8 Allée du Verger,			
	45100 ORLEANS, FRANCE			
	(6) RIGAL Françoise, 7 Rue des Grands Champs,			
	45600 SULLY SUR LOIRE, FRANCE			
			, respectively,	
NSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain r	new and useful improvements in:		
	ELECTROCHEMICA	AL SYSTEM ON A PLASTIC SUBSTRATE		
NSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION	for which an application	n for Letters Patent was executed on		
	(Application No.	, filed	), and	
NSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE		AINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE		
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:		
	18 Avenue d'Alsace, 9	92400 COURBEVOIE, FRANCE		

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	May 13, 2008	Falneme Pip		
		(Signature of Inventor)	PIROUX Fabienne	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	MATHEY Grégoire	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	VALENTIN Emmanuel	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	DUBRENAT Samuel	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	CHAUSSADE Pierre	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	RIGAL Françoise	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	(1) PIROUX Fabienne, 112 Avenue du Président Wilson, Appt A-51,	
ISERT NAMES ND RESIDENCE		93210 LA PLAINE SAINT- DENIS, FRANCE	
DORESS OF HE INVENTORS		(2) MATHEY Grégoire, 35 Avenue Albert Viger,	
		5110 CHATEAUNEUF SUR LOIRE, FRANCE	
		(3) VALENTIN Emmanuel, 53 Avenue Général Leclerc,	
		94420 LE PLESSIS TREVISE, FRANCE	
		(4) DUBRENAT Samuel, 174 Boulevard Berthier,	
		75017 PARIS, FRANCE	
		(5) CHAUSSADE Pierre, 8 Allée du Verger,	
		45100 ORLEANS, FRANCE	
		(6) RIGAL Françoise, 7 Rue des Grands Champs,	
		45600 SULLY SUR LOIRE, FRANCE	
			, respectively,
NSERT TITLE F INVENTION:	have invented certain r	new and useful improvements in:	
	ELECTROCHEMICA	AL SYSTEM ON A PLASTIC SUBSTRATE	
NSERT DATE IN- TENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	for which an application	on for Letters Patent was executed on	
	(Application No.	, filed	), and
NSERT NAME IND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, S.	AINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE	
	(hereinaster referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:	
	18 Avenue d'Alsace	92400 COURBEVOIE FRANCE	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) PIROUX Fabier	nne
Date: 12-05-08	624	
	(Signature of Inventor) MATHEY Grég	goire
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) VALENTIN En	nmanuel
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) DUBRENAT Sa	amuel
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) CHAUSSADE	Pierre
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) RIGAL Franço	ise
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	·

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

03/03

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	(1) PIROUX Fabier	nne, 112 Avenue du Président Wilson,	Appt A-51,		
	93210 LA PLA	INE SAINT- DENIS, FRANCE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(2) MATHEY Grégoire, 35 Avenue Albert Viger,					
	5110 CHATEA	UNEUF SUR LOIRE, FRANCE			
	(3) VALENTIN En	nmanuel, 53 Avenue Général Leclerc,	·		
	94420 LE PLESSIS TREVISE, FRANCE				
	(4) DUBRENAT S	amuel, 174 Boulevard Berthier,			
	75017 PARIS,	FRANCE			
(5) CHAUSSADE Pieπe, 8 Allée du Verger,					
45100 ORLEANS, FRANCE					
(6) RIGAL Françoise, 7 Rue des Grands Champs,					
45600 SULLY SUR LOIRE, FRANCE				·	
				_, respectively,	
have invented certain i					
ELECTROCHEMICA	AL SYSTEM ON A P	LASTIC SUBSTRATE			
for which an application	on for Letters Patent w	as executed on			
(Application No.		, filed		), and	
(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") ha				
18 Avenue d'Alsace,	92400 COURBEVOIE	E, FRANCE			
	have invented certain r  ELECTROCHEMICA  for which an application  (Application No.  WHEREAS, S.  (hereinafter referred to	93210 LA PLA  (2) MATHEY Grég  5110 CHATEA  (3) VALENTIN En  94420 LE PLES  (4) DUBRENAT S  75017 PARIS,  (5) CHAUSSADE  45100 ORLEA  (6) RIGAL Franço  45600 SULLY  have invented certain new and useful improve ELECTROCHEMICAL SYSTEM ON A Pl for which an application for Letters Patent w  (Application No.  WHEREAS, SAINT-GOBAIN GLA  (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") have	93210 LA PLAINE SAINT- DENIS, FRANCE  (2) MATHEY Grégoire, 35 Avenue Albert Viger,  5110 CHATEAUNEUF SUR LOIRE, FRANCE  (3) VALENTIN Emmanuel, 53 Avenue Général Leclerc,  94420 LE PLESSIS TREVISE, FRANCE  (4) DUBRENAT Samuel, 174 Boulevard Berthier,  75017 PARIS, FRANCE  (5) CHAUSSADE Pierre, 8 Allée du Verger,  45100 ORLEANS, FRANCE  (6) RIGAL Françoise, 7 Rue des Grands Champs,  45600 SULLY SUR LOIRE, FRANCE  have invented certain new and useful improvements in:  ELECTROCHEMICAL SYSTEM ON A PLASTIC SUBSTRATE  for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on  (Application No. , filed	93210 LA PLAINE SAINT- DENIS, FRANCE  (2) MATHEY Grégoire, 35 Avenue Albert Viger,  5110 CHATEAUNEUF SUR LOIRE, FRANCE  (3) VALENTIN Emmanuel, 53 Avenue Général Leclerc,  94420 LE PLESSIS TREVISE, FRANCE  (4) DUBRENAT Samuel, 174 Boulevard Berthier,  75017 PARIS, FRANCE  (5) CHAUSSADE Pierre, 8 Allée du Verger.  45100 ORLEANS, FRANCE  (6) RIGAL Françoise, 7 Rue des Grands Champs,  45600 SULLY SUR LOIRE, FRANCE  have invented certain new and useful improvements in:  ELECTROCHEMICAL SYSTEM ON A PLASTIC SUBSTRATE  for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on  (Application No, filed  WHEREAS, _SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE  (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

03/03

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	PIROUX Fabienne	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	MATHEW C. /	
Date: <u>2105/2988</u>	(Signature of inventor)	MATHEY Grégoire	
- Jajo 17 1, 90 0	(Signature of Avenue)	VALENTIN Emmanuel	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	DUBRENAT Samuel	
Duta	,	DOBREMAN Samuel	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	CHAUSSADE Pierre	
Date:			
<del>-</del>	(Signature of Inventor)	RIGAL Françoise	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:	(0)		
	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	(1) PIROUX Fabienne, 112 Avenue du Président Wilson, Appt A-51,	
SERT NAMES		93210 LA PLAINE SAINT- DENIS, FRANCE	
ND RESIDENCE DDRESS OF HE INVENTORS:		(2) MATHEY Grégoire, 35 Avenue Albert Viger,	
		5110 CHATEAUNEUF SUR LOIRE, FRANCE	
		(3) VALENTIN Emmanuel, 53 Avenue Général Leclerc,	
		94420 LE PLESSIS TREVISE, FRANCE	
		(4) DUBRENAT Samuel, 174 Boulevard Berthier,	
		75017 PARIS, FRANCE	
		(5) CHAUSSADE Pierre, 8 Allée du Verger,	
		45100 ORLEANS, FRANCE	
		(6) RIGAL Françoise, 7 Rue des Grands Champs,	
		45600 SULLY SUR LOIRE, FRANCE	
			, respectively,
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain	new and useful improvements in:	
	ELECTROCHEMIC	AL SYSTEM ON A PLASTIC SUBSTRATE	
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	for which an applicati	on for Letters Patent was executed on	
	(Application No.	, filed	), and
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS,S	AINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE	
	(hereinafter referred t	o as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:	
	18 Avenue d'Alsace.	92400 COURBEVOIE, FRANCE	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
Date.	(Signature of Inventor) PIROUX Fabienne	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) MATHEY Grégoire	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) VALENTIN Emmanuel	
Date: 16/05/2008	5.7	
<u> </u>	(Signature of Inventor) DUBRENAT Samuel	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) CHAUSSADE Pierre	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) RIGAL Françoise	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	(1) PIROUX Fabier	nne, 112 Avenue du Président Wilson, Appt A-5	1,
INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE		93210 LA PLA	INE SAINT- DENIS, FRANCE	
ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS		(2) MATHEY Grég	goire, 35 Avenue Albert Viger,	
		5110 CHATEA	UNEUF SUR LOIRE, FRANCE	
		(3) VALENTIN Em	nmanuel, 53 Avenue Général Leclerc,	
		94420 LE PLES	SSIS TREVISE, FRANCE	
		(4) DUBRENAT Sa	amuel, 174 Boulevard Berthier,	
		75017 PARIS,	FRANCE	
		(5) CHAUSSADE I	Pierre, 8 Allée du Verger,	
		45100 ORLEA	NS, FRANCE	
		(6) RIGAL Françoi	ise, 7 Rue des Grands Champs,	
		45600 SULLY	SUR LOIRE, FRANCE	
				, respectively,
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain n	new and useful improve	ements in:	
	ELECTROCHEMICA	AL SYSTEM ON A PL	ASTIC SUBSTRATE	
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	for which an applicatio	on for Letters Patent wa	is executed on	
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(Application No.		, filed	), and
	WHEREAS, SA	AINT-GOBAIN GLAS	SFRANCE	
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") havi	ing a place of business at:	
	18 Avenue d'Alsace 9	92400 COURBEVOIE	FRANCE	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) PIROUX Fabienne
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) MATHEY Gragoire
	(Signature of Inventor) MATHEY Grégoire
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) VALENTIN Emmanuel
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) DUBRENAT Samuel
Date: 14 May 2008	2 housed
J	(Signature of Invitation) CHAUSSADE Pierre
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) RIGAL Françoise
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

03/03

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	(1) PIROUX Fabienne, 112 Avenue du Président Wilson, Appt A-5	1,
ISERT NAMES ND RESIDENCE		93210 LA PLAINE SAINT- DENIS, FRANCE	
DORESS OF		(2) MATHEY Grégoire, 35 Avenue Albert Viger,	
		5110 CHATEAUNEUF SUR LOIRE, FRANCE	
		(3) VALENTIN Emmanuel, 53 Avenue Général Leclerc,	
		94420 LE PLESSIS TREVISE, FRANCE	
		(4) DUBRENAT Samuel, 174 Boulevard Berthier,	
		75017 PARIS, FRANCE	
		(5) CHAUSSADE Pierre, 8 Allée du Verger,	
		45100 ORLEANS, FRANCE	
		(6) RIGAL Françoise, 7 Rue des Grands Champs,	
		45600 SULLY SUR LOIRE, FRANCE	
			, respectively,
NSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:		new and useful improvements in:	
NSERT DATE IN- ENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	ELECTROCHEMICA	AL SYSTEM ON A PLASTIC SUBSTRATE	
	for which an application	n for Letters Patent was executed on	
	(Application No.	, filed	), and
NSERT NAME IND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, S.	AINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE	
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:	
	18 Avenue d'Alsace, 9	92400 COURBEVOIE, FRANCE	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

03/03

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	PIROUX Fabienne	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	MATHEY Grégoire	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	VALENTIN Emmanuel	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	DUBRENAT Samuel	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	CHAUSSADE Pierre	
Date: 13 Hou 2008			
	(Signature of Inventor)	RIGAL Françoise	
Date:	(July 10)		
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
<del></del>	(Signature of Inventor)		-

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

03/03

**RECORDED: 10/02/2008**